
Ice Age Trail Run - 2015 - 50K Run - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        13MI        22MI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     Jonathon Noll          M30-39        1/39     1:34:26     2:36:51    7:11     3:43:04
2     Patrick Crowe          M30-39        2/39     1:36:33     2:43:02    7:37     3:56:29
3     Bruce Udell            M40-49        1/31     1:42:04     2:51:29    7:48     4:01:57
4     Bradley Bergman        M40-49        2/31     1:37:22     2:47:15    7:58     4:07:10
5     Michael Stec           M40-49        3/31     1:53:26     2:50:39    8:10     4:13:39
6     Scot Van Asten         M30-39        3/39     1:54:46     3:08:14    8:22     4:19:29
7     Justin Dyszelski       M18-29         1/6     1:48:53     3:05:16    8:28     4:22:48
8     Matt Jacobson          M30-39        4/39     1:48:43     3:02:37    8:35     4:26:37
9     Greg Cooper            M18-29         2/6     1:45:49     3:02:30    8:40     4:28:52
10    Lucas Henson           M30-39        5/39     1:45:49     3:02:29    8:40     4:29:16
11    Andrew Miller          M30-39        6/39     1:52:42     3:08:22    8:42     4:29:52
12    James Coletta          M30-39        7/39     1:53:48     3:08:53    8:47     4:32:28
13    Ruth Lunz              F30-39        1/26     1:57:54     3:17:57    9:07     4:42:59
14    Simon Phillips         M40-49        4/31     1:57:47     3:16:18    9:10     4:44:28
15    Klaus Passow           M40-49        5/31     1:55:59     3:14:51    9:14     4:46:37
16    Tom Hawes              M40-49        6/31     2:04:15     3:26:10    9:22     4:50:50
17    Mike Rohner            M30-39        8/39     2:03:05     3:28:22    9:23     4:51:23
18    Jackson Perry          M18-29         3/6     1:57:04     3:14:59    9:23     4:51:29
19    Joel Peregrine         M40-49        7/31     1:45:22     3:05:57    9:26     4:52:59
20    John Gamrat            M18-29         4/6     2:06:13     3:31:19    9:27     4:53:15
21    Rachael Murray         F30-39        2/26     2:04:25     3:29:10    9:29     4:54:17
22    William Vasquez        M30-39        9/39     1:57:28     3:21:38    9:30     4:54:46
23    Emily Stenhoff         F30-39        3/26     1:58:45     3:24:40    9:30     4:55:01
24    Larry Hall             M60-69         1/9     2:05:59     3:31:48    9:38     4:59:09
25    Michael Thiel          M50-59        1/31     2:00:09     3:28:20    9:49     5:04:35
26    Vikash Malik           M30-39       10/39     2:07:45     3:34:42    9:52     5:06:22
27    Bob Vander Meer        M40-49        8/31     1:59:58     3:27:51    9:53     5:06:45
28    John Klein             M30-39       11/39     1:57:53     3:26:00    9:53     5:06:56
29    Tanner Clark           M30-39       12/39     1:57:53     3:26:02    9:53     5:06:56
30    Gretchen McGill        F50-59        1/14     2:07:09     3:35:05    9:53     5:07:04
31    Emerson Rodriguez      M30-39       13/39     2:07:25     3:36:02   10:03     5:11:49
32    Chris Woelfel          M40-49        9/31     2:06:09     3:41:19   10:05     5:12:48
33    Bj Bockenhauer         M30-39       14/39     2:02:49     3:33:26   10:09     5:15:02
34    Christopher Sheehan    M30-39       15/39     1:55:17     3:34:28   10:10     5:15:44
35    Tom Hunter             M30-39       16/39     2:02:19     3:33:18   10:13     5:17:10
36    Ben Holden             M40-49       10/31     2:18:21     3:51:05   10:17     5:19:09
37    David Lothspeich       M40-49       11/31     2:07:17     3:43:20   10:21     5:21:25
38    Jeanne Perian          F40-49        1/33     2:11:29     3:42:00   10:22     5:21:42
39    Chad Gruett            M30-39       17/39     2:05:55     3:37:56   10:22     5:22:02
40    Nicholas Chadick       M30-39       18/39     2:05:55     3:37:57   10:22     5:22:03
41    Dan McCormack          M50-59        2/31     2:09:36     3:41:01   10:24     5:22:53
42    Tricia Hess            F30-39        4/26     2:13:23     3:48:35   10:25     5:23:28
43    Monica Rice            F40-49        2/33     2:08:54     3:44:19   10:27     5:24:23
44    Ryan Katona            M30-39       19/39     2:07:25     3:38:06   10:29     5:25:14
45    Casey Duval            M30-39       20/39     2:05:28     3:37:59   10:31     5:26:23
46    Karie Stringer         F40-49        3/33     2:13:23     3:48:35   10:31     5:26:36
47    Brad Addink            M40-49       12/31     2:09:03     3:38:07   10:34     5:27:52
48    Kelcy Boettcher        F30-39        5/26     2:26:31     3:59:50   10:36     5:29:03
49    Kayla Laporte          F18-29         1/5     2:16:54     3:53:51   10:37     5:29:50
50    Meg Schultz            F30-39        6/26     2:21:33     3:54:43   10:37     5:29:50
51    Erik Beaver            M50-59        3/31     2:04:13     3:37:07   10:39     5:30:37
52    Russell Delap          M50-59        4/31     2:13:35     3:47:50   10:42     5:31:59
53    Stephen Essig          M60-69         2/9     2:25:42     3:59:50   10:42     5:32:01
54    Robert Willis          M40-49       13/31     2:14:51     3:48:19   10:45     5:33:44
55    Nikki McGuinnis        F40-49        4/33     2:09:33     3:48:11   10:46     5:34:23
56    Mark Nelson            M40-49       14/31     2:22:16     3:53:21   10:48     5:35:30
57    Bridget Foley          F30-39        7/26     2:23:17     3:58:11   10:49     5:35:38
58    Emily Larson           F30-39        8/26     2:23:16     3:58:12   10:49     5:35:38
59    Lara Mainella          F40-49        5/33     2:13:14     3:52:50   10:52     5:37:26
60    Robert Seaman          M50-59        5/31     2:12:45     3:50:58   10:53     5:37:38
61    Dan Fogel              M50-59        6/31     2:08:45     3:46:54   10:54     5:38:31
62    Karen Walrafen         F50-59        2/14     2:16:56     3:54:09   10:54     5:38:33
63    Stephanie Zuehls       F40-49        6/33     2:18:14     3:55:04   10:57     5:39:47
64    Evan McDoniels         M30-39       21/39     2:13:37     3:54:01   10:58     5:40:36
65    Greg Opgenorth         M30-39       22/39     2:13:34     3:49:09   11:02     5:42:25
66    Annmarie Rohner        F30-39        9/26     2:22:15     4:00:54   11:02     5:42:38
67    Staci Hahn             F30-39       10/26     2:22:15     4:00:54   11:02     5:42:38
68    Dawn Clark             F30-39       11/26     2:23:16     4:01:43   11:03     5:43:16
69    Anne Marie Peterson    F30-39       12/26     2:23:16     4:01:43   11:03     5:43:16
70    Michael Forve          M40-49       15/31     2:16:53     3:53:51   11:10     5:46:46
71    Margaret Lamson        F40-49        7/33     2:23:15     4:00:44   11:11     5:47:18
72    Frank Landeros         M50-59        7/31     2:22:31     3:59:32   11:12     5:47:31
73    Marissa Tatge          F18-29         2/5     2:24:51     4:08:27   11:17     5:50:13
74    Douglas Dortch         M40-49       16/31     2:20:42     4:03:12   11:18     5:51:04
75    Matthew Lee            M30-39       23/39     2:35:01     4:16:05   11:21     5:52:32
76    Carolyn Southworth     F18-29         3/5     2:16:44     4:00:10   11:22     5:52:49
77    Robert Funk            M50-59        8/31     2:12:56     3:57:13   11:24     5:53:44
78    Dan Hibbard            M40-49       17/31     2:26:32     4:05:46   11:26     5:55:05
79    Mark Dawson            M50-59        9/31     2:28:33     4:11:31   11:26     5:55:09
80    Michael Butler         M30-39       24/39     2:24:35     4:06:48   11:28     5:56:13
81    Mike Raczka            M50-59       10/31     2:20:54     3:59:34   11:35     5:59:28
82    Bob Hartmann           M60-69         3/9     2:19:03     4:04:33   11:35     5:59:35
83    Paula Walker           F30-39       13/26     2:25:34     4:12:04   11:35     5:59:40
84    Holly Henriksen        F18-29         4/5     2:26:53     4:12:02   11:36     6:00:24
85    Ken Moore              M50-59       11/31     2:17:52     4:06:28   11:38     6:01:02
86    Christian Moran        M40-49       18/31     2:22:40     4:01:53   11:38     6:01:19
87    Joe Cox                M50-59       12/31     2:18:33     4:05:50   11:42     6:03:17
88    Joseph Fitzgibbon      M40-49       19/31     2:28:27     4:14:15   11:42     6:03:18
89    David Sook             M50-59       13/31     2:27:04     4:12:26   11:43     6:03:52
90    Shawn Gilleran         M40-49       20/31     2:23:37     4:05:19   11:44     6:04:17
91    Janet Dettmann         F40-49        8/33     2:23:15     4:08:20   11:47     6:06:00
92    Craig Leblanc          M40-49       21/31     2:34:07     4:20:58   11:56     6:10:28
93    Cheryl Naughton        F40-49        9/33     2:39:56     4:28:00   11:58     6:11:23
94    Erin Smith             F40-49       10/33     2:39:56     4:28:00   11:58     6:11:23
95    Jason Beck             M30-39       25/39     2:17:45     4:18:20   12:05     6:15:22
96    Lysianne Unruh         F40-49       11/33     2:21:51     4:12:48   12:05     6:15:23
97    Paulius Berenis        M40-49       22/31     2:26:58     4:16:35   12:05     6:15:23
98    Julie Jensen           F40-49       12/33     2:40:17     4:25:41   12:08     6:16:53
99    Wendi Joseph           F40-49       13/33     2:40:16     4:25:41   12:08     6:16:53
100   Rob Goeckermann        M30-39       26/39     2:29:46     4:17:02   12:10     6:17:36
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101   Raul Castro            M50-59       14/31     2:27:46     4:14:36   12:11     6:18:12
102   Erin Trimmer           F30-39       14/26     2:31:56     4:20:39   12:13     6:19:33
103   Mary Wiczynski         F18-29         5/5     2:31:57     4:20:38   12:13     6:19:33
104   Daniel Maloney         M30-39       27/39     2:31:56     4:20:38   12:13     6:19:34
105   Brian Breen            M30-39       28/39     2:57:54     4:25:47   12:14     6:19:43
106   Rob Schmitter          M40-49       23/31     2:38:28     4:26:05   12:15     6:20:36
107   Wendi Baldwin          F40-49       14/33     2:37:57     4:27:33   12:16     6:20:43
108   Michael Riedel         M18-29         5/6     2:32:01     4:23:52   12:16     6:20:43
109   Joyce Kortze           F50-59        3/14     2:41:20     4:30:37   12:18     6:22:07
110   Anthony Schaefer       M30-39       29/39     2:25:44     4:12:54   12:19     6:22:16
111   Katie McHugh           F30-39       15/26     2:36:39     4:28:01   12:25     6:25:39
112   Don Pattison           M50-59       15/31     2:18:46     4:05:32   12:25     6:25:42
113   Ruth Staude            F40-49       15/33     2:47:16     4:36:39   12:26     6:25:57
114   Mike Prucha            M40-49       24/31     2:26:30     4:01:43   12:29     6:27:34
115   Nicole Solecki         F30-39       16/26     2:46:22     4:35:37   12:30     6:27:55
116   Jess Blanchard         F30-39       17/26     2:48:56     6:27:50   12:30     6:28:00
117   John Basken            M50-59       16/31     2:24:43     4:20:38   12:32     6:29:03
118   Kirk Cox               M50-59       17/31     2:37:17     4:28:47   12:36     6:31:04
119   Kevin Kelly            M60-69         4/9     2:41:20     4:28:59   12:37     6:31:54
120   Jan Myrda              M30-39       30/39     2:26:56     4:22:50   12:37     6:31:58
121   Kristin Battaglia      F40-49       16/33     3:01:46     6:32:57   12:40     6:33:06
122   Meghan Garvin          F30-39       18/26     2:33:01     4:29:06   12:40     6:33:30
123   Ryan Wallace           M30-39       31/39     2:37:09     4:34:21   12:48     6:37:37
124   Kristin MacCarthy      F40-49       17/33     2:48:03     6:37:57   12:49     6:38:07
125   Paulette Odenthal      F50-59        4/14     2:40:08     4:35:21   12:55     6:41:17
126   Katie Leblanc          F40-49       18/33     2:41:21     4:37:42   12:56     6:41:48
127   Kay Drew               F50-59        5/14     2:51:39     6:42:24   12:58     6:42:35
128   Matt Thomas            M40-49       25/31     2:37:11     6:42:56   12:59     6:43:04
129   Becky Powell           F40-49       19/33     2:28:40     4:29:00   13:02     6:44:31
130   Kevin Cornell          M40-49       26/31     2:34:17     4:33:42   13:02     6:44:32
131   Dan Stumpenhorst       M50-59       18/31     2:32:42     4:34:21   13:05     6:45:59
132   Meg Kennedy            F40-49       20/33     2:43:53     6:47:27   13:08     6:47:38
133   Ron Benjamin           M50-59       19/31     2:36:55     6:48:17   13:09     6:48:23
134   Carol Schilling        F40-49       21/33     2:39:41     6:49:00   13:11     6:49:10
135   Jorge Amaro            M60-69         5/9     2:47:23     6:49:09   13:11     6:49:20
136   Sarah Eron             F40-49       22/33     3:01:46     6:50:41   13:14     6:50:50
137   Mark Manion            M50-59       20/31     2:42:32     6:50:46   13:14     6:50:58
138   Tom Henson             M60-69         6/9     2:51:15     6:50:52   13:14     6:51:03
139   Daniel Spencer         M30-39       32/39     2:29:28     4:34:15   13:17     6:52:17
140   John Ryan              M50-59       21/31     2:39:04     4:38:15   13:18     6:53:12
141   Carrie Wiggins         F30-39       19/26     2:41:21     6:54:19   13:21     6:54:32
142   Steve Wessel           M50-59       22/31     2:48:21     6:54:22   13:21     6:54:33
143   Kimberly Kocher        F30-39       20/26     2:42:11     6:55:44   13:24     6:55:50
144   Jeremy Dee             M30-39       33/39     2:46:16     6:57:15   13:27     6:57:23
145   Tim Neinfeldt          M40-49       27/31     2:29:12     7:01:27   13:35     7:01:36
146   Micah Ballew           M18-29         6/6     2:55:20     7:02:51   13:37     7:03:00
147   Shannon Featherstone   F40-49       23/33     2:51:19     7:07:23   13:46     7:07:33
148   Christine Moore        F40-49       24/33     2:51:20     7:09:01   13:49     7:09:11
149   Eric Smith             M30-39       34/39     2:47:00     7:10:28   13:52     7:10:38
150   Steve Cynor            M40-49       28/31     2:45:00     7:14:12   13:59     7:14:22
151   Ed Werner              M50-59       23/31     2:44:59     7:14:13   13:59     7:14:23
152   John L' Heureux        M40-49       29/31     2:45:21     7:14:13   13:59     7:14:23
153   Sharon Scaletta        F50-59        6/14     2:46:15     7:14:22   14:00     7:14:32
154   Victor Reckmeyer       M40-49       30/31     2:35:18     7:15:19   14:02     7:15:30
155   Dawn Chavez            F30-39       21/26     2:55:53     7:17:50   14:06     7:18:00
156   Valerie Boller         F30-39       22/26     3:01:02     7:20:07   14:11     7:20:18
157   Amy Mauel              F40-49       25/33     2:55:53     7:23:53   14:18     7:24:03
158   Wendy Lewin            F40-49       26/33     2:52:25     5:09:32   14:22     7:26:11
159   Kathy Gibson           F40-49       27/33     3:03:26     5:12:08   14:26     7:28:24
160   Fred Klewin            M60-69         7/9     3:13:04     5:18:20   14:42     7:36:31
161   Randy Zellmer          M60-69         8/9     3:06:26     5:17:47   14:45     7:37:54
162   Paul Gourley           M50-59       24/31     2:35:21     7:39:54   14:49     7:40:05
163   Janet Gray             F40-49       28/33     3:07:06     5:31:21   14:55     7:43:20
164   Bonnie Busch           F50-59        7/14     3:07:07     5:17:45   14:57     7:44:03
165   Mark Lucas             M50-59       25/31     3:00:52     5:17:44   14:57     7:44:04
166   George Sanders         M60-69         9/9     3:12:36     5:21:07   15:06     7:48:44
167   Laura Reinders         F50-59        8/14     3:10:12     5:27:42   15:20     7:56:09
168   Noah Praetz            M30-39       35/39     3:01:13     5:24:30   15:22     7:57:12
169   Justin Hongosh         M30-39       36/39     3:20:52     5:35:10   15:25     7:58:34
170   Colleen Devanie        F30-39       23/26     3:21:13     5:35:13   15:25     7:58:37
171   April Cheverette       F30-39       24/26     3:20:56     5:35:12   15:25     7:58:37
172   Olivia V Rodriguez     F40-49       29/33     3:17:02     5:34:11   15:27     7:59:35
173   Ryan Breen             M30-39       37/39     3:09:51     5:16:33   15:30     8:01:19
174   Kellie Walsh           F40-49       30/33     3:10:14     5:28:58   15:36     8:04:23
175   Van Shields            M50-59       26/31     2:54:32     5:41:22   15:48     8:10:47
176   Gary Lance             M50-59       27/31     3:14:22     5:43:18   15:48     8:10:49
177   Rebecca Clay           F40-49       31/33     3:13:13     5:31:42   15:57     8:15:30
178   Tina Pascolla          F50-59        9/14     3:26:12     5:38:36   15:57     8:15:31
179   Jack Crowe             M50-59       28/31     2:48:09     5:12:01   16:03     8:18:21
180   Alison Cegelski        F40-49       32/33     3:03:27     5:31:20   16:09     8:21:21
181   Robert Rusch           M70-79         1/1     3:25:29     5:45:17   16:09     8:21:23
182   Clint Smith            M30-39       38/39     2:54:18     5:31:42   16:13     8:23:25
183   Diane Gaywont          F30-39       25/26     3:05:47     5:31:41   16:13     8:23:26
184   Rick Bothwell          M50-59       29/31     3:09:03     5:44:31   16:14     8:24:04
185   Ted Gallagher          M50-59       30/31     3:25:24     5:52:27   16:16     8:24:53
186   Judy Weller            F50-59       10/14     3:26:10     5:57:05   16:34     8:34:36
187   Lin Gentling           F60-69         1/1     3:26:14     5:57:05   16:34     8:34:36
188   Jamie Ciganek          F50-59       11/14     3:19:01     6:01:54   16:35     8:35:04
189   Teresa Sanzottera      F40-49       33/33     3:15:43     5:58:29   16:39     8:37:14
190   Matt Larson            M30-39       39/39     3:28:33     6:04:05   17:02     8:48:59
191   Michael Ratachic       M40-49       31/31     3:28:34     6:04:05   17:02     8:48:59
192   Bruce Purdy            M50-59       31/31     3:42:21     6:13:58   17:04     8:49:55
193   Kathy Braun            F50-59       12/14     3:45:35     6:18:58   17:26     9:01:23
194   Regina Schurman        F50-59       13/14     3:44:00     6:25:52   17:55     9:16:09
195   Mandy Savin            F30-39       26/26     3:43:59     6:25:51   17:55     9:16:09
196   Sandy Rivas            F50-59       14/14     3:50:11     6:39:32   18:04     9:20:48
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